Gallup Omnibus Data 1972, omnibus nr. 06

DDA-1331

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 7206 DDA STUDY NUMBER
V2 7206 YEAR

V372 MNIBUS NUMBER

v4 72 EQUENCE NUMBER

V5 7206 WEIGHT VARIABLE

V6 7206 URBANIZATION

V7 7206 SEX

V8 7206 AGE

V9 7206 MARITAL STATUS

V10 7206 OCCUPATION RESP.
V11 7206 EDUCATION

V12 7206 INCOME RESP.

V13 7206 INCOME FAM. 11.999
V14 7206 INCOME FAM. 17.9
V15 7206 INCOME FAM. 25.999
V16 7206 INCOME FAM. 33.999
V17 7206 INCOME FAM. 49.999
V18 7206 INCOME FAM. 74.999
V19 7206 INCOME FAM. >75.000
V20 7206 INCOME DON'T KNOW
V21 7206 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
V22 7206 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
V23 7206 TYPE OF DWELLING
V24 7206 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
V25 7206 NUMBER OF ADULTS
V26 7206 RESP. HEAD OF FAM.
V27 7206 RESP. H EWIFE

V28 7206 RESP. OTHER ADULT
V29 7206 WIFE NO

V30 7206 WIFE NO WORK

V31 7206 WIFE FULL-TIME WORK
V32 7206 WIFE PART-TIME WORK
V33 7206 WIFE HELPS HUSBAND
V34 7206 SOCIAL GROUP

V35 7206 PARTY AFFILIATION
V36 7206 WOULD NOT VOTE
V37 7206 MOST RELIABLE

V38 7206 MOST IMPORTANT
V39 7206 ADVERTISING

V40 7206 WEST GERMANY IN EEC
V41 7206 ITALY IN EEC

V42 7206 FRANCE IN EEC

V43 7206 LUXEMBURG IN EEC
V44 7206 HOLLAND IN EEC

V45 7206 BELGIUM IN EEC

V46 7206 OTHERS IN EEC

V47 7206 DON'T KNOW IN EEC
v48 7206 IRELAND ENTER EEC
V49 7206 ENGLAND ENTER EEC
V50 7206 NORWAY ENTER EEC
V51 7206 SWEDEN ENTER EEC
V52 7206 OTHERS ENTER EEC
V53 7206 DONT KNOW ENTER EEC

Revision: 399



V54 72 ANCEL NEVER

V55 7206 CANCEL CAN'T TELL

V56 72 ANCEL 1-3 YEAR

V57 7206 CANCEL 4-5 YEARS
V58 7206 CANCEL 6-9 YEARS
V59 7206 CANCEL AFTER 10 Y
V60 7206 CANCEL AFTER 11 Y
V61 7206 CANCEL AFTER ELEC.
V62 7206 CANCEL WITH LOSS
V63 7206 CANCEL OTHER ANSWER
V64 7206 CANCEL DON'T KNOW
V65 7206 EEC INF. MATERIAL

V66 7206 EEC BROCHURE

V67 7206 EEC MATERIAL POLIT.
V68 7206 EEC MATERIAL ORG.
V69 7206 EEC IN PAPERS

V70 7206 EEC ON TV AND RADIO
V71 7206 EEC PERIODICALS

V72 7206 EEC OTHER ANSWERS
V73 7206 EEC MAT. DON'T REM.
V74 7206 READ THE MATERIAL
V75 7206 SUFFICIENT KNOWL.
V76 7206 DK AND EEC

V77 7206 DK IN EEC WITHOUT N
V78 7206 DK AND N IN EEC

V79 7206 EEC REFERENDUM

V80 7206 PARTICIPATE IN REF.
V81 7206 DISCUSS. EEC NO

V82 7206 DISCUSS. IN HOUSEH
V83 7206 DISCUSS. OUT HOUSEH
V84 7206 DISCUSS. DON'T REM.
V85 7206 EEC INFORMATION
V86 7206 FINAL DECISION

V87 7206 PRESENT GOVERNMENT
V88 7206 COOKING INTEREST
V89 7206 COOK NEW DISHES

V90 7206 COOKERY BOOKS

V91 7206 COLLECTING RECIPES
V92 7206 HUSB. INT. AT K.
V93 7206 HUSB. D AT K.
V94 7206 "RODSTRAMPERNE"
V95 7206 ATT. TO THE IDEAS
V96 7206 INTER. IN THE IDEAS
V97 7206 SEX EQUALITY

Variabler

e V17206 DDA STUDY NUMBER

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1385
Manglende 0
Minimum 1331
Maximum 1331
Gennemsnit 1331
Median 1331

Standardafvigelse 0

e V27206 YEAR

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1385
Manglende 0
Minimum 1972
Maximum 1972
Gennemsnit 1972
Median 1972

Standardafvigelse 0



e V3 7206 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 06 for all respondents. It

was gene00000800 rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)

| |
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

e V4 7206 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

00001100

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)

| ]
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

1385

0
1

1385

693
693
400

e V57206 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate
cases have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a
number has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data

file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

64 64 885

30 30 419

5 5 67
1 1 11
0 0 2
0 0 1

100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 100

1 Case not
duplicated
2 One duplicate
3 Two
duplicates
4 Three
duplicates
5 Four
duplicates
6 Five
duplicates

e V6 7206 URBANIZATION

Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (Excl. the capital suburbs in the metropolitan area) with roughly 500-
600 households. All other communities are rural.

o estions occurrin

o 8. Urbanization

in

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 17 233
10 10 133
33 33 462

1 Capital
2 Suburbs
3 Provincial



towns

40 40 557 4 Rural
districts

100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 7206 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 12A. Sex

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

48 48 658 1 Male

52 52 727 2 Female
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 7206 AGE
o tion rring in al

o 12B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 115 1 15-19 years
9 9 124 2 20-24 years
10 10 138 3 25-29 years
16 16 223 4 30-39 years
16 16 225 5 40-49 years
23 23 317 6 50-64 years

17 17 241 7 65 years or
more

0 2 8
100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 7206 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 252 1 Single
70 70 972 2 Married

12 12 161 3 Previously
married

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 7206 OCCUPATION RESP.
o Questions occurring in al

o 13. Respondents occupational status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 14 193 1 Worker,
unskilled

10 10 140 2 Worker,
skilled

13 13 178 3 Salaried
employees,
lower grade

6 6 79 4 Other
salaried



persons
6 7 90 5 Farmer,
independent

3 3 39 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

3 3 43 7 Other
independent

10 10 133 8 Apprentice,
pupil,
student etc.

17 17 231 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

19 19 258 10 Married
women
without
employment

0 1 88

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V11 7206 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Education

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 71 985 1 Elementary school
20 20 277 2 Junior highscool
8 8 106 3 Hihgschool/university

1 1 15 4 Won't answer
1 8
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 100

e V12 7206 INCOME RESP.
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any reduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 14B. Income of respondent
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

22 22 307 10 kr.
15 15 204 21-11.999

kr.
11 11 155 312.000 -
17.999 kr.
9 9 127 4 18.000 -
25.999 kr.
11 11 147 5 26.000 -
33.999 kr.
16 16 228 6 34.000 -
49.999 kr.
10 10 143 7 50.000 kr. or
more
5 5 72 8 Won't answer
0 2 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 100

e V13 7206 INCOME FAM. 11.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. - 11.999 kr.



o estions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

96 96 1334 0 Not
mentioned

4 4 51 1 Mentioned
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V14 7206 INCOME FAM. 17.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 12.000 - 17.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

91 91 1263 0 Not
mentioned

9 9 122 1 Mentioned
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V15 7206 INCOME FAM. 25.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 18.000 - 25.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

92 92 1272 0 Not
mentioned

8 8 113 1 Mentioned
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V16 7206 INCOME FAM. 33.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 26.000 - 33.999 kr.

o tion rring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

91 91 1262 0 Not
mentioned

9 9 123 1 Mentioned
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V17 7206 INCOME FAM. 49.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 34.000 - 49.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

79 79 1096 0 Not
mentioned



21 21 289 1 Mentioned
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 7206 INCOME FAM. 74.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 50.000 - 74.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

78 78 1085 0 Not
mentioned

22 22 300 1 Mentioned
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 7206 INCOME FAM. >75.000
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 75.000 kr. or more

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

87 87 1205 0 Not
mentioned

13 13 180 1 Mentioned
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 7206 INCOME DON'T KNOW
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. Don't know/won't answer

o tion curring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

85 85 1178 0 Not
mentioned

15 15 207 1 Mentioned
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 7206 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o Questions occurring in al

o 16. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 14 193 1 Worker,
unskilled

15 15 213 2 Worker,
skilled

13 13 180 3 Salaried,
employees,
lower grade

11 11 152 4 Other
salaried
persons



13 13 179 5 Farmer,
independent

5 5 64 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

6 6 79 7 Other
independent

3 3 36 8 Apprentice,

pupil,
student etc.

20 20 281 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

1 1 7 10 Married
woman
without
employment

0 1 88
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 7206 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in al

o 17A. Total number of persons (In household)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 155 11 person

33 33 461 2 2 persons
21 21 291 3 3 persons
20 20 275 4 4 persons
11 11 146 5 5 persons

4 4 57 6 6 or more
persons

100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 100

e V23 7206 TYPE OF DWELLING
o Questions occurring in al

o 17B. Type of dwelling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
39 41 540 1 Own house

7 8 103 2 Rented house
15 16 213 3 0wn

farm/rented
farm
32 33 437 4 Apartment in
privat home
2 2 22 5 Apartment
5 70 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 95

e V24 7206 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
o Questions occurring in al

o 18A. Number of children under 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 44 248 11 child

16 39 218 2 2 children

13 72 3 3 children

1 4 20 4 4 or more



children
60 827 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 40

e V25 7206 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 18B. Number of adults in household (15 years or more)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 178 11 adult
57 57 786 2 2 adults
21 21 292 3 3 adults

9 9 129 4 4 adults or
more

100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 100

e V26 7206 RESP. HEAD OF FAM.
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Head of the family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

52 52 717 0 Not
mentioned

48 48 668 1 Mentioned
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V27 7206 RESP. HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

55 55 755 0 Not
mentioned

45 45 630 1 Mentioned
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V28 7206 RESP. OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Other adult

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

86 86 1189 0 Not
mentioned

14 14 196 1 Mentioned
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V29 7206 WIFE NO
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife No housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 93 1287 0 Not



mentioned
7 7 98 1 Mentioned
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V30 7206 WIFE NO WORK
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife without employment

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

50 50 697 0 Not
mentioned

50 50 688 1 Mentioned
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V31 7206 WIFE FULL-TIME WORK
o ion rring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife with full-time employment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

80 80 1111 0 Not
mentioned

20 20 274 1 Mentioned
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V32 7206 WIFE PART-TIME WORK
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife with part-time employment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

84 84 1166 0 Not
mentioned

16 16 219 1 Mentioned
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 7206 WIFE HELPS HUSBAND
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife who helps husband

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

92 92 1279 0 Not
mentioned

8 8 106 1 Mentioned
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 7206 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 19B. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



63 64 879 1 Group I
33 33 460 2 Group II
3 3 36 3 Group III
1 10 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 99

e V35 7206 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 22. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

26 38 364 1A.
Socialdemokratiet

10 14 134 2 B. Radikale
11 16 157 3 C. Konservative
13 18 177 4 D. Venstre

0 1 5 5 E. Retsforbundet
1 1 11 6 K. Kommunister
0 1 7 U. De Uafhaengige
7 10 92 8 F. Socialistisk
Folkeparti
0 0 0 9 L. Liberalt Centrum
0 10 S. Slesvigsk Parti

1 1 11 11 Q. Kristeligt
Folkeparti

1 1 12 12.
Venstresocialisterne
0 1 88
30 417 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 70

e V36 7206 WOULD NOT VOTE
o Questions occurring in al

o 23. If would not vote

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 43 178 1 Don't know
which party
8 26 108 2 No right of
voting
2 6 23 3 Would not
vote

1 4 15 4 Don't know
whether
would vote or
not

5 15 63 5 Refuse to
answer which
party

2 6 26 6 Refuse to
answer
whether
would vote or
not

70 972 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 30

e V37 7206 MOST RELIABLE
o Special guestions in omni

o 29A. It is said that adverstisements and advertising are not always reliable, but it is also said that the political subjects



also found in the newspapers, i.e. written by the journalists, neither are reliable. If you should try to compare these two
things in the newspapers: advertisements and advertising on one hand and the political subjects on the other hand,
what do you then believe is most reliable: advertising or the other subjects?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 65 270 1 Advertising
10 34 144 2 The other

subjects
0 1 4 3 Don't know
70 967 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 30

e V38 7206 MOST IMPORTANT
o Special guestions in omni

o 29B. What do you think is most important: that advertisements, advertising or the other subjects are reliable?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

0 0 0 1 Advertisements,
advertising
0 0 0 2 The other
subjects
0 0 0 3 Don't know
100 1385 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 100

e V39 7206 ADVERTISING
o Special questions in omni

o 29C. How reliable do you generally think advertisements and advertising are: very reliable, fairly reliable, not so reliable
or not at all reliable?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
0 0 0 1 Very reliable
0 0 0 2 Fairly reliable

0 0 0 3 Not so
reliable

0 0 0 4 Not at all
reliable

0 0 0 5 Don't know
0 100 1 8 Error
100 1384 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 100

e V40 7206 WEST GERMANY IN EEC
o Special questions in omni

o 30. Can you name the countries that are members of the Common Market to-day? West Germany

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 72 173 0 Not

mentioned
5 28 66 1 Mentioned
83 1146 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 17

e V41 7206 ITALY IN EEC
o Special guestions in omni

o 30. Can you name the countries that are members of the Common Market to-day? Italy

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



13 75 179 0 Not

mentioned
4 25 60 1 Mentioned
83 1146 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 17

e V42 7206 FRANCE IN EEC
o Special questions in omni

o 30. Can you name the countries that are members of the Common Market to-day? France

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 39 93 0 Not

mentioned
11 61 146 1 Mentioned
83 1146 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 17
e V43 7206 LUXEMBURG IN EEC

o Special questions in omni

o 30. Can you name the countries that are members of the Common Market to-day? Luxemburg

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 92 219 0 Not

mentioned
1 8 20 1 Mentioned
83 1146 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 17

e V44 7206 HOLLAND IN EEC
o Special guestions in omni

o 30. Can you name the countries that are members of the Common Market to-day? Holland

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 82 196 0 Not

mentioned
3 18 43 1 Mentioned
83 1146 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 17

e V45 7206 BELGIUM IN EEC
o Special questions in omni

o 30. Can you name the countries that are members of the Common Market to-day? Belgium

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 100 239 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 0 1 Mentioned
83 1146 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V46 7206 OTHERS IN EEC
o Special questions in omni

o 30. Can you name the countries that are members of the Common Market to-day? Other answers



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 100 239 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 0 1 Mentioned
83 1146 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V47 7206 DON'T KNOW IN EEC
o Special guestions in omni

o 30. Can you name the countries that are members of the Common Market to-day? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 100 239 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 0 1 Mentioned
83 1146 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V48 7206 IRELAND ENTER EEC
o Special questions in omni

o 31. What countries will enter the Common Market at the same time as Denmark? Ireland

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 72 98 0 Not

mentioned
3 28 38 1 Mentioned
90 1249 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 10
e V49 7206 ENGLAND ENTER EEC
8 ial ions in omni
o 31. What countries will enter the Common Market at the same time as Denmark? England

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 70 95 0 Not

mentioned
3 30 41 1 Mentioned
90 1249 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 10

e V50 7206 NORWAY ENTER EEC
o Special guestions in omni

o 31. What countries will enter the Common Market at the same time as Denmark? Norway

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 78 106 0 Not

mentioned
2 22 30 1 Mentioned
90 1249 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 10

e V51 7206 SWEDEN ENTER EEC
o Special questions in omni



31. What countries will enter the Common Market at the same time as Denmark? Sweden

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 75 102 0 Not

mentioned
2 25 34 1 Mentioned
90 1249 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 10

e V52 7206 OTHERS ENTER EEC
o Special questions in omni

o 31. What countries will enter the Common Market at the same time as Denmark? Other answers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 75 102 0 Not

mentioned
2 25 34 1 Mentioned
90 1249 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 10

e V53 7206 DONT KNOW ENTER EEC
o Special gquestions in omni

o 31. What countries will enter the Common Market at the same time as Denmark? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 87 118 0 Not

mentioned
1 13 18 1 Mentioned
90 1249 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 10

e V54 7206 CANCEL NEVER
o Special guestions in omni

o 32. Can you tell me when a possible membership of the Common Market can be cancelled? Cannot be
cancelled/never/irrevocable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
4 8 52 0 Not

mentioned
42 92 585 1 Mentioned
54 748 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 46

e V55 7206 CANCEL CAN'T TELL
o Special guestions in omni

o 32. Can you tell me when a possible membership of the Common Market can be cancelled? No

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
4 8 53 0 Not

mentioned
42 92 584 1 Mentioned
54 748 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 46



e V56 7206 CANCEL 1-3 YEARS
o Special guestions in omni

o 32. Can you tell me when a possible membership of the Common Market can be cancelled? After 1 - 3 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
3 7 45 0 Not

mentioned
43 93 592 1 Mentioned
54 748 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 46

e V57 7206 CANCEL 4-5 YEARS
o Special questions in omni

o 32. Can you tell me when a possible membership of the Common Market can be cancelled? After 4 - 5 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
3 7 46 0 Not

mentioned
43 93 591 1 Mentioned
54 748 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 46

e V58 7206 CANCEL 6-9 YEARS
o Special questions in omni

o 32. Can you tell me when a possible membership of the Common Market can be cancelled? After 6 - 9 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 3 21 0 Not

mentioned
44 97 616 1 Mentioned
54 748 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 46

o V59 7206 CANCEL AFTER10Y
o ial tions in omni
o 32. Can you tell me when a possible membership of the Common Market can be cancelled? After 10 years/in 1982 -
1983

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
1 3 16 0 Not

mentioned
45 97 621 1 Mentioned
54 748 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 46

e V60 7206 CANCEL AFTER 11Y
o Special guestions in omni

o 32. Can you tell me when a possible membership of the Common Market can be cancelled? More than 11 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 5 29 0 Not

mentioned
44 95 608 1 Mentioned
54 748 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385



Svarprocent: 46

e V61 7206 CANCEL AFTER ELEC.
o Special questions in omni

o 32. Can you tell me when a possible membership of the Common Market can be cancelled? By a general election

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
4 10 61 0 Not

mentioned
42 90 576 1 Mentioned
54 748 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 46

e V62 7206 CANCEL WITH LOSS
o ial tions in omni

o 32. Can you tell me when a possible membership of the Common Market can be cancelled? Cannot be cancelled without
serious consequences/ without economic loss

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
1 2 15 0 Not

mentioned
45 98 622 1 Mentioned
54 748 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 46

e V63 7206 CANCEL OTHER ANSWER
o Special guestions in omni

o 32. Can you tell me when a possible membership of the Common Market can be cancelled? Other answers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
3 8 48 0 Not

mentioned
43 92 589 1 Mentioned
54 748 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 46

e V64 7206 CANCEL DON'T KNOW
o Special questions in omni

o 32. Can you tell me when a possible membership of the Common Market can be cancelled? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 5 29 0 Not

mentioned
44 95 608 1 Mentioned
54 748 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 46

e V65 7206 EEC INF. MATERIAL
o Special guestions in omni

o 33. Have you received any form of information material about the Common Market?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
1 43 20 1 Yes

1 17 8 2 No (Go to
question
35B)



1 40 19 3 Don't know

(Go to
question
35B)
3 35 8
94 1303 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 3

e V66 7206 EEC BROCHURES
o Special questions in omni
o What have you received? The EF (Common Market) paper/the EF pamphlet Denmark and the Common
Market/brochures by mail

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
13 35 180 0 Not

mentioned
24 65 332 1 Mentioned
63 873 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 37
e V67 7206 EEC MATERIAL POLIT.

o Special guestions in omni

o What have you received? Material from the political parties

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 68 349 0 Not

mentioned
12 32 163 1 Mentioned
63 873 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 37

e V68 7206 EEC MATERIAL ORG.
o Special guestions in omni

o What have you received? AOF/FOF

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 52 268 0 Not

mentioned
18 48 244 1 Mentioned
63 873 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 37

e V69 7206 EEC IN PAPERS
o Special questions in omni

o What have you received? Daily papers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 38 197 0 Not

mentioned
23 62 315 1 Mentioned
63 873 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 37

e V70 7206 EEC ON TV AND RADIO
o Special gquestions in omni



o What have you received? TV/radio

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 75 383 0 Not

mentioned
9 25 129 1 Mentioned
63 873 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 37

e V71 7206 EEC PERIODICALS
o Special questions in omni

o What have you received? Trade journals/periodicals

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 82 421 0 Not

mentioned
7 18 91 1 Mentioned
63 873 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 37
e V72 7206 EEC OTHER ANSWERS

o Special questions in omni

o What have you received? Other answers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 97 498 0 Not

mentioned
1 3 14 1 Mentioned
63 873 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 37
e V73 7206 EEC MAT. DON'T REM.
8 cial tions in omni

o What have you received? Dont know/dont remember

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 98 504 0 Not

mentioned
1 2 8 1 Mentioned
63 873 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 37

e V74 7206 READ THE MATERIAL
o Special questions in omni

o 35A. Have you read this material

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 32 64 1 Yes
4 28 57 2 No
6 40 79 3 Don't know
10 143 8
75 1042 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 14



e V75 7206 SUFFICIENT KNOWL.
o Special guestions in omni

o 35B. Do you feel that you know sufficient to-day about the Common Market, so that you can take part in the
referendum of whether or not Denmark can become a member?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 58 114 1 Yes
3 21 42 2 No
3 20 40 3 Don't know
5 67 8
81 1122 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 14

e V76 7206 DK AND EEC
o ial tions in omni

o 69A. Are you for or against that Denmark joins the European Common Market?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

45 45 619 1 For
30 31 422 2 Against (Go

to question
70A)
24 25 339 3 Don't know
0 5 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 100

e V77 7206 DK IN EEC WITHOUT N
o Special guestions in omni

o 69B. If Norway does not become a member, are you then for or against that Denmark goes in?

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

39 55 539 1 For (Go to
question
70B)

8 11 104 2 Against (Go
to question
70B)

24 34 330 3 Don't know
(Go to
question
70B)

30 412 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 70

e V78 7206 DK AND N IN EEC
o ial ions in omni

o 70A. If Norway becomes a member, are you then for or against that Denmark goes in?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 21 118 1 For
25 62 353 2 Against
7 17 97 3 Don't know
59 817 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 41

e V79 7206 EEC REFERENDUM
o Special guestions in omni

o 70B. In abot six months there will be a referendum on Danish entry into the Common Market. - Will you take part in



this referendum?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
83 84 1146 1 Yes
9 9 124 2 No
7 7 97 3 Don't know
1 8
1 17 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 99

e V80 7206 PARTICIPATE IN REF.
o Special guestions in omni

o 70C. How likely is it that you will take part in the referendum? Show card

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

75 76 1036 1 Will certainly
vote

7 7 95 2 Will probably
vote

5 5 63 3 May vote
2 2 23 4 Will probably

not vote
7 8 103 5 Will certainly
not vote
3 3 41 6 Don't know
2 24 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 98

e V81 7206 DISCUSS. EEC NO
o Special guestions in omni

o 71A. Have you discussed Denmarks relations to the Common Market within the last 8 days with anyone, either in the
household or outside this? No

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
57 57 784 0 Not

mentioned
43 43 597 1 Mentioned
0 4 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V82 7206 DISCUSS. IN HOUSEH
o Special guestions in omni
o 71A. Have you discussed Denmarks relations to the Common Market within the last 8 days with anyone, either in the
household or outside this? Yes, in the household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
68 68 939 0 Not

mentioned
32 32 442 1 Mentioned
0 4 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V83 7206 DISCUSS. OUT HOUSEH
o Special questions in omni

o 71A. Have you discussed Denmarks relations to the Common Market within the last 8 days with anyone, either in the
household or outside this? Yes, outside the household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



60 60 832 0 Not

mentioned
40 40 549 1 Mentioned
0 4 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V84 7206 DISCUSS. DON'T REM.
o Special guestions in omni

o 71A. Have you discussed Denmarks relations to the Common Market within the last 8 days with anyone, either in the
household or outside this? Dont remember

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1342 0 Not

mentioned
3 3 39 1 Mentioned
0 4 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 100

e V85 7206 EEC INFORMATION
o Special guestions in omni

o 71B. Do you find that you have got sufficient information on the Common Market or do you feel that you need more
information?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
45 45 620 1 Sufficient
45 45 623 2 Need more

information
9 9 128 3 Don't know
1 8
1 13 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 99

e V86 7206 FINAL DECISION
o Special questions in omni

o 72A. Have you taken a final decision on whether you are for or against a Danish membership of the Common Market?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
67 68 928 1 Yes
23 23 318 2 No
9 9 125 3 Don't know
1 14 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1385

Svarprocent: 99

e V87 7206 PRESENT GOVERNMENT
o Special questions in omni

o 72B. Do you find that the present Government has managed well, fairly well or not well during the time it has been in
office?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 115 1 Well

42 42 577 2 Fairly well

38 39 533 3 Not well

11 11 155 4 Don't know
0 1 8
0 4 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385



Svarprocent: 100

e V88 7206 COOKING INTEREST
o Special guestions in omni

o 72C. And now another question. How interested would you say that you personally are in cooking I am not thinking of
the daily cooking, only. Would you say that you are very interested, somewhat interested, not so interested, slightly
interested or not at all interested?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 25 346 1 Very

interested
32 32 441 2 Somewhat

interested
15 15 208 3 Not so

interested

27 27 378 4 Slightly
interested or

not at all
1 1 11 5 Don't know
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 100

e V89 7206 COOK NEW DISHES
o Special guestions in omni

o 73. How frequently do you personally cook new dishes according to recipes: often, now and then, seldom or never?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 10 140 1 Often

26 27 367 2 Now and
then

22 22 301 3 Seldom
41 41 561 4 Never
1 1 12 5 Don't know
0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 100

e V90 7206 COOKERY BOOKS
o Special guestions in omni

o 74. How many books about cooking and cookery books do you have in the household?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 21 283 1 1 book
19 20 260 2 2 bokks
13 13 175 3 3 books

9 10 130 4 4 books
6 6 85 5 5 books
3 3 44 6 6 books
1 2 20 7 7 books
1 1 17 8 8 books
0 0 5 9 9 books
7 7 91 10 10 books or
more
16 16 217 11 Don't know
0 2 88
4 56 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 96

e V91 7206 COLLECTING RECIPES
o Special questions in omni



o 75A. Do you, yourself, systematically collect recipes from magazines etc.?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 33 461 1 Yes
64 64 886 2 No
2 2 31 3 Don't know
0 1 8
0 6 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 99

e V92 7206 HUSB. INT. AT COOK.
o Special guestions in omni
o 75B. (If married woman - otherwise proceed to q.76A) How interested would you say that your husband is in cooking -

of course apart from eating the dishes - is he very interested, somewhat interested, not so interested, slightly
interested or not at all interested?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 15 78 1 Very

interested
7 19 95 2 Somewhat

interested
5 15 76 3 Not so

interested

19 50 258 4 Slightly
interested or

not at all
interested
0 1 6 5 Don't know
63 872 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 37

e V93 7206 HUSB. GOOD AT COOK.
o Special questions in omni

o 75C. Is he very good, good or not so good at cooking?

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
5 14 74 1 Very good
8 20 104 2 Good
21 56 289 3 Not so good
3 9 45 4 Don't know
63 873 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 37

e V94 7206 "RODSTROMPERNE"
o Special questions in omni

o 76A. Have you heard about the so-called Rgdstrgmper (the Red Stocking Movement)?

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
81 81 1123 1 Yes

17 17 235 2 No (Go to
question 77)

1 1 20 3 Don't know
(Go to
question 77)
1 7 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1385
Svarprocent: 99

e V95 7206 ATT. TO THE IDEAS
o Special guestions in omni



o 76B. Are you for or against the thoughts and ideas of the so-called Rgdstrgmper on the whole?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14
39
30
0
18
100

17 188
47 534
36 410
5

248

100 1385

Svarprocent: 82

1 For

2 Against

3 Don't know
8

9 Uoplyst

e V96 7206 INTER. IN THE IDEAS
o Special guestions in omni

o 76C. Would you say that you are very interested, somewhat interested, not so interested or not at all interested in the

ideas of these Rgdstrgmper?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

4

25

22

28

4
17
100

5 61
30 340
26 299
34 389

5 57

239
100 1385

Svarprocent: 83

1 Very
interested

2 Somewhat
interested

3 Not so
interested

4 Not at all
interested

5 Don't know
9 Uoplyst

e V97 7206 SEX EQUALITY

o ial

o 77. If we disregard the place of the women in the labour market, do you then find that the women generally have

ion

in_ omni

sufficient equality with the men?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

42

47

10
1
100

43 585

47 648

10 143

9

100 1385

Svarprocent: 99

Universer

Univers

o Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere p&d 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

1 Have
sufficient
equality

2 Have not
sufficient
equality

3 Don't know

9 Uoplyst

¢ Questions occurring in al

Questions occurring in all 1972 omnibus surveys
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